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ABSTRACT 

There is a growing need for the control of medicinal product advertisements to ensure 
the public interest is protected from harm and complications due to misleading, untrue 
and highly exaggerated advertisements. The objectives of this study are to examine and 
compare the present laws and regulations in Malaysia and the United Kingdom that 
relate to medicinal product advertisements. Furthermore, this study aims to identify 
whether self regulation approach can be adopted in Malaysia. The study is conducted 
through library research as well as interviews. The monitoring of medicinal product 
advertisements in Malaysia and the United Kingdom consists of statutory control and 
self regulatory control that have their own responsibilities in controlling the advertising 
industries. The Medicines (Advertisement and Sale) Act 1956 that governs the 
medicinal product advertisements in Malaysia shows some grey areas. However, the 
control of medicinal product advertisements in the United Kingdom shows a more 
comprehensive system where it clearly describes the role of statutory control and self 
regulatory control in the Medicines Act 1968 and its regulations. Furthermore, the co
operation between the statutory and self regulation control in the United Kingdom is 
more established compared to Malaysia. In conclusion, the legislations in Malaysia 
may need to be amended for improving the control of medicinal product 
advertisements. Besides that, in order to adopt self regulation control as practiced in 
the United Kingdom, self regulatory bodies in Malaysia must establish their role before 
they can carry out those responsibilities. 



iv 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Acknowledgement ii 
Abstract iii 
List of Cases ix 
List of Statutes x 
List of Abbreviation xii 

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 

1.0 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY 1 
1.1 PROBLEM STATEMENT 8 
1.2 OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY 10 
1.3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 10 
1.4 SCOPE AND LIMITATIONS 11 
1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY 12 
1.6 DIVISION OF CHAPTERS 12 
1.7 CONCLUSION 13 

CHAPTER TWO: MEDICINAL PRODUCTS ADVERTISEMENT 

2.0 INTRODUCTION 14 
2.1 MEDICINAL PRODUCTS ADVERTISEMENT IN 14 

MALAYSIA 
2.1.1 Penalty under the Medicines (Advertisement and 

Sale) Act 1956 (Act 290) 17 
2.1.2 Misleading Advertisements 19 
2.1.3 Self-Regulatory System in Malaysia 20 

2.2 MEDICINAL PRODUCTS ADVERTISEMENT IN THE 20 
UNITED KINGDOM 

2.3 MEDICINAL PRODUCTS ADVERTISEMENT IN OTHER 22 
COUNTRIES 
2.3.1 Singapore 22 
2.3.2 United States of America 25 

2.4 CONCLUSION 27 



V 

CHAPTER THREE: MEDICINAL PRODUCTS ADVERTISEMENT 
MONITORING SYSTEM 

3.0 
3.1 

3.2 

3.3 

3.4 

3.5 

3.6 

INTRODUCTION 
TERMS AND DEFINITIONS 
3.1.1 Advertisement 

3.1.1.1 Malaysia 
3.1.1.2 United Kingdom 

3.1.2 Medicinal Product 
3.1.2.1 Malaysia 
3.1.2.2 United Kingdom 

3.1.3 Self Regulation 
ADVERTISING IN MALAYSIA 
3.2.1 General Legislations 
3.2.2 Self Regulatory Bodies 

3.2.2.1 Advertising Standard Authority Malaysia 

29 
30 
30 
31 
32 
34 
34 
38 
39 
40 
42 
45 
45 

3.2.2.2 Communication and Multimedia Content Forum of 46 
Malaysia 

MEDICINAL PRODUCTS ADVERTISEMENT IN 
MALAYSIA 
3.3.1 Policing Medicinal Products Advertisement 

3.3.1.1 Legislations 
3.3.1.2 Guidelines 

3.3.2 Specific Self Regulatory Body 
3.3.2.1 Pharmaceutical Association of Malaysia 

ADVERTISING IN THE UNITED KINGDOM 
3.4.1 General Legislations 
3.4.2 Self Regulatory System 

3.4.2.1 Committee of Advertising Practice 
3.4.2.2 Advertising Standard Authority 

MEDICINAL PRODUCTS ADVERTISEMENT IN THE 
UNITED KINGDOM 
3.5.1 Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency 

3.5.1.1 Statute 
3.5.2 Specific Self Regulatory Bodies 

3.5.2.1 Prescription Medicines Code of Practice Authority 
3.5.2.2 Proprietary Association of Great Britain 

CONCLUSION 

47 

48 
51 
57 
59 
59 
60 
61 
64 
65 
66 
66 

67 
72 
78 
79 
80 
81 


